
2016 NJ QSO PARTY RESULTS 

Out of NJ State Stations - By Total Score 

CALL QTH OP CLASS QSO'S POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL COMMENT 

KZ2I NC S HI 109 130 21 1 100 2830 ALL 21 COUNTIES 

W4MPS NC S LOW 89 118 21 1 100 2578 ALL 21 COUNTIES 

WN4AFP SC S LOW 33 47 13 1 100 711   

K4BAI GA S HI 34 52 11 1 100 672   

K4BYN NC S LOW 24 48 9 1 100 532   

KE0TT MN S QRP 14 28 7 2 100 492   

K3TW FL S QRP 18 24 8 2 100 484   

KN4Y FL S HI 24 48 8 1 100 484   

KI7DG WA S HI 31 31 14 1 0 434   

W8KNO OH S LOW 20 20 11 1 100 419   

KJ4LTA AL S LOW 19 26 12 1 100 412   

KW3U PA S QRP 13 19 8 2 100 404 SUSSEX COUNTY ARC 

AH6AX MD S LOW 18 31 9 1 100 379   

KG4IGC SC S LOW 19 28 10 1 100 380   

NS8O OH S HI 13 21 11 1 100 331   

K0JPL MO S LOW 15 30 7 1 100 310   

KX1W NY S LOW 17 21 10 1 100 310   

WA8ZBT TX S LOW 14 25 8 1 100 300   

N1NN MA S HI 14 25 8 1 100 300   

K9GDF WI S LOW 15 30 6 1 100 280   

KM4FO KY S LOW 14 28 6 1 100 268   

W4VG VA S QRP 8 16 5 2 100 260   

K3YP OH S LOW 12 24 6 1 100 244   

N3KN VA S HI 11 17 8 1 100 236   

AA0A MO S HI 11 11 10 1 100 210   

N3CKI VA S LOW 11 18 6 1 100 208   

W8JPF OH S LOW 10 20 5 1 100 200   

KK4UGD FL S LOW 10 16 6 1 100 196   

N0CVW KS S LOW 8 16 6 1 100 196   

KD2BME NY S LOW 10 10 7 1 100 170   

N0DOW MN S HI 9 9 7 1 100 163   

W1END NH S LOW 5 10 5 1 100 150   

N1RLR MA S LOW 7 7 6 1 100 142   

KI0I MO S LOW 10 19 7 1 0 133   

W2ARP FL S HI 5 5 5 1 100 125   

KC8VGG MI S LOW 5 5 5 1 100 125   

N5MKY MI S LOW ROOK 5 5 4 1 100 120   

W4WLF MS S LOW 5 5 3 1 100 115   

N0ZTO CO S LOW 4 4 3 1 100 112   

KI4MZC GA S QRP 7 14 4 2 0 112   

K0MPH MN S LOW 8 12 7 1 0 84   

WN8P MI S LOW 7 14 6 1 0 84   

N9NBC WI S QRP 5 5 5 2 0 50   
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2016 NJ QSO PARTY RESULTS 

Out of NJ State Stations - By Total Score 

CALL QTH OP CLASS QSO'S POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL COMMENT 

NJ8J GA S LOW  6 10 5 1 0 50   

W7GF OR S LOW 5 10 4 1 0 40 
 

K4AMA SC S LOW 6 8 5 1 0 40   

WA3AAN PA S LOW 4 8 4 1 0 32   

N4KXO FL S LOW 5 5 5 1 0 25   

NM5WB NM S LOW 5 5 4 1 0 20   

KC0IUY KS S LOW 4 4 4 1 0 16   

KQ6P CA S LOW 3 3 3 1 0 9   

K4VBM GA S LOW 3 3 3 1 0 9   

K0RJW MN S LOW 3 3 3 1 0 9   

KD0CVZ ND S LOW 3 3 3 1 0 9   

K2MV NY S LOW 2 4 2 1 0 8   

K6KQV CA S LOW 2 4 2 1 0 8   

KC3ASH MD S LOW 2 2 2 1 0 4   

W0JEK CO S LOW 1 2 1 1 0 2   

KB1VXY MA S LOW 1 1 1 1 0 1   
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NJ Station Results Top Canada & DX Results 

NJ Club Results Out of State – By Score 

Out of NJ State Stations - By State 

AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL COMMENT 

Cert 1st Place AL AL S LOW KJ4LTA 19 26 12 1 100 412   

Cert 1st Place CA CA S LOW KQ6P 3 3 3 1 0 9   

  CA S LOW K6KQV 2 4 2 1 0 8   

Cert 1st Place CO CO S LOW N0ZTO 4 4 3 1 100 112   

  CO S LOW W0JEK 1 2 1 1 0 2   

Cert 1st Place FL QRP FL S QRP K3TW 18 24 8 2 100 484   

Cert 1st Place FL SOHP FL S HI KN4Y 24 48 8 1 100 484   

Cert 1st Place FL SOLP FL S LOW KK4UGD 10 16 6 1 100 196   

  FL S HI W2ARP 5 5 5 1 100 125   

  FL S LOW N4KXO 5 5 5 1 0 25   

Cert 1st Place GA GA S HI K4BAI 34 52 11 1 100 672   

Cert 1st Place GA QRP GA S QRP KI4MZC 7 14 4 2 0 112   

Cert 1st Place GA SOLP GA S LOW NJ8J 6 10 5 1 0 50   

  GA S LOW K4VBM 3 3 3 1 0 9   

Cert 1st Place KS KS S LOW N0CVW 8 16 6 1 100 196   

  KS S LOW KC0IUY 4 4 4 1 0 16   

Cert 1st Place KY KY S LOW KM4FO 14 28 6 1 100 268   

Cert 1st Place MA MA S HI N1NN 14 25 8 1 100 300   

Cert 1st Place MA SOLP MA S LOW N1RLR 7 7 6 1 100 142   

  MA S LOW KB1VXY 1 1 1 1 0 1   

Cert 1st Place MD MD S LOW AH6AX 18 31 9 1 100 379   

  MD S LOW KC3ASH 2 2 2 1 0 4   

Cert 1st Place MI MI S LOW KC8VGG 5 5 5 1 100 125   

Cert 1st Place Out of NJ Rookie MI S LOW ROOK N5MKY 5 5 4 1 100 120   

  MI S LOW W8NP 7 14 6 1 0 84   

Cert 1st Place MN QRP MN S QRP KE0TT 14 28 7 2 100 492   

Cert 1st Place MN SOHP MN S HI N0DOW 9 9 7 1 100 163   

Cert 1st Place MN SOLP MN S LOW K0MPH 8 12 7 1 0 84   

  MN S LOW K0RJW 3 3 3 1 0 9   

Cert 1st Place MO MO S LOW K0JPL 15 30 7 1 100 310   

Cert 1st Place MO SOHP MO S HI AA0A 11 11 10 1 100 210   

  MO S LOW KI0I 10 19 7 1 0 133   
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Out of NJ State Stations - By State 

AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL COMMENT 

Cert 1st Place MS MS S LOW  W4WLF 5 5 3 1 100 115   

Out of NJ 1st Place Plaque NC S HI KZ2I 109 130 21 1 100 2830 ALL 21 COUNTIES 

Cert 1st Place NC SOLP NC S LOW W4MPS 89 118 21 1 100 2578 ALL 21 COUNTIES 

  NC S LOW K4BYN 24 48 9 1 100 532   

Cert 1st Place ND ND S LOW KD0CVZ 3 3 3 1 0 9   

Cert 1st Place NH NH S LOW W1END 5 10 5 1 100 150   

Certt 1st Place NM NM S LOW NM5WB 5 5 4 1 0 20   

Cert 1st Place NY  NY S LOW KX1W 17 21 10 1 100 310   

  NY S LOW KD2BME 10 10 7 1 100 170   

  NY S LOW K2MV 2 4 2 1 0 8   

Cert 1st Place OH OH S LOW W8KNO 20 29 11 1 100 419   

Cert 1st Place OH SOHP OH S HI NS8O 13 21 11 1 100 331   

Cert 1st Place OH SOLP OH S LOW K3YP 12 24 6 1 100 244   

  OH S LOW W8JPF 10 20 5 1 100 200   

Cert 1st Place OR OR S LOW W7GF 5 10 4 1 0 40   

Cert 1st Place PA QRP PA S QRP KW3U 13 19 8 2 100 404 SUSSEX COUNTY ARC 

Cert 1st Place PA SOLP PA S LOW WA3AAN 4 8 4 1 0 32   

Cert 1st Place SC SC S LOW WN4AFP 33 47 13 1 100 711   

  SC S LOW KG4IGC 19 28 10 1 100 380   

  SC S LOW K4AMA 6 8 5 1 0 40   

Cert 1st Place TX TX S LOW WA8ZBT 14 25 8 1 100 300   

Cert 1st Place VA QRP VA S QRP W4VG 8 16 5 2 100 260   

Cert 1st Place VA SOHP VA S HI N3KN 11 17 8 1 100 236   

Cert 1st Place VA SOLP VA S LOW N3CKI 11 18 6 1 100 208   

Cert 1st Place WA WA S HI KI7DG 31 31 14 1 0 434   

Cert 1st Place WI WI S LOW K9GDF 15 30 6 1 100 280   

Cert 1st Place WI QRP WI S QRP N9NBC 5 5 5 2 0 50   
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CANADA & DX 

AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S POINTS MULTS QRP BONUS TOTAL 

CANADA                     

Cert 1st Place Canada ON S LOW VE3AYR 11 17 7 1 100 219 

Cert 1st Place QC QC S HI VE2GT 8 8 6 1 100 148 

Cert 1st Place BC BC S LOW VE7JH 8 14 6 1 0 84 

Cert 1st Place ON QRP ON S QRP VE3DQN 5 10 3 2 0 60 

  ON S LOW VA3FN 1 2 1 1 0 2 

Cert 1st Place AB AB S LOW VE6UM 1 1 1 1 0 1 

DX                     

Cert 1st Place DX  1st Place Germany DX S HI DL3DXX 7 14 5 1 100 170 

Cert 1st Place Sweden DX S LOW SM7CIL 5 10 5 1 100 150 

Cert 1st Place Netherlands DX S LOW PA3ARM 4 8 3 1 100 124 

Cert 1st Place Ireland DX S HI EI9FVB 4 6 2 1 100 112 

Cert 1st Place Romania DX S LOW YO4NF 7 14 6 1 0 84 

Cert 1st Place Slovakia DX S HI OM3DX 6 9 5 1 0 45 

Cert 1st Place Spain DX S LOW EA5IIK 2 4 2 1 0 8 
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NJ Club Results Top Out of State – By State    

Canada & DX Results Out of State – By Score 

NJ Stations 

  AWARD QTH CTY OP CLASS CALL QSO'S POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL CLUB 

SINGLE OP                           

HIGH                           

 
Plaque 1st SNJ NJ SNJ BURL S HI N2MM 1007 1262 73 1 100 92226 FRC 

  Plaque 1st NNJ NJ NNJ SUSS S HI WS2E 1229 1248 72 1 100 89956 SUSSEX COUNTY ARC 

  Cert 1st Cape SNJ CAPE S HI AG2J 334 668 58 1 100 38844   

  Cert 1st Bergen SOHP NNJ BERG S HI N2GM 104 202 40 1 0 8080   

  Cert 1st Ocean SNJ OCEA S HI K2RET 140 140 47 1 0 6580 FRC 

    SNJ OCEA S HI N2OO 50 75 21 1 0 1575 SOUTH JERSEY DX ASSN 

  Cert 1st Passaic NNJ PASS S HI K2ZC 22 44 13 1 0 572 BERGEN ARA 

    NNJ SUSS S HI N2WM 8 8 7 1 100 156 SUSSEX COUNTY ARC 

  Cert 1st Morris NNJ MORR S HI W2UDT 7 7 6 1 100 142 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 

LOW                           

  Cert 1st Mercer SOLP SNJ MERC S LOW KE2D 250 345 53 1 100 18385 SJRA 

  Cert 1st Gloucester SNJ GLOU S LOW N2CQ 195 387 47 1 100 18289 GLOUCESTER COUNTY ARC 

  Cert 1st Monmouth NNJ MONM S LOW KD2JC 104 202 33 1 100 6766   

  Cert 1st Bergen SOLP NNJ BERG S LOW KD2GPT 135 135 36 1 100 4960 BERGEN ARA 

  Cert 1st Somerset NNJ SOME S LOW KA2FIR 71 115 30 1 100 3550   

    NNJ BERG S LOW W2AAB 46 71 24 1 100 1804   

  Cert 1st Camden SNJ CMDN S LOW KA2OSV 53 53 22 1 0 1166 GLOUCESTER COUNTY ARC 

    NNJ MONM S LOW W2GSA 41 53 17 1 100 1001 GARDEN STATE ARA 

    SNJ GLOU S LOW N2GXJ 35 35 24 1 100 940 GLOUCESTER COUNTY ARC 

    NNJ MONM S LOW K2DLS 35 35 17 1 0 595 RARITAN BAY RA 

  Cert 1st Ocean SOLP SNJ OCEA S LOW WA2ACV 30 30 18 1 0 540   

  Cert 1st Hudson NNJ HUDS S LOW KC2PDO 27 27 16 1 100 532   

  Cert 1st Hunterdon NNJ HUNT S LOW W2VDZ 19 19 14 1 100 366   

  Cert 1st Cumberland SNJ CUMB S LOW KD2DVW 12 12 10 1 100 220   

  Cert 1st Burlington SOLP SNJ BURL S LOW KC2MTO 6 6 4 1 100 124 DVRA 

  Cert 1st Morris SOLP NNJ MORR S LOW KC2OSR 4 4 3 1 0 12 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 

  Cert 1st Union SOLP NNJ UNIO S LOW KF2UJ 2 2 2 1 0 4 TRI-COUNTY ARA 

    SNJ MERC S LOW W3PT 2 2 2 1 0 4 DVRA 

    SNJ MERC S LOW AA2F 1 1 1 1 0 1 DVRA 
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NJ Club Results Top Out of State – By State  

Canada & DX Results Out of State – By Score  

NJ Stations 

  AWARD QTH CTY OP CLASS CALL QSO'S POINTS MULT'S QRP BONUS TOTAL CLUB 

ROVER                           

  Cert 1st Rover NNJ MULTI S ROVER K0BAK 461 461 54 1   24894 SJRA 

  Cert 1st SNJ Rover SNJ MULTI S ROVER K2AA-R 87 87 32 1 0 2784 SJRA 

ROOKIE                           

  Cert 1st Rookie SNJ BURL S LOW ROOK KD2JOE 65 65 36 1 100 2440   

MULTI-OP                           

  Cert 1st Mercer Multi, 1st NJ Multi SNJ MERC M HI W2ZQ 693 730 75 1 100 54850 DVRA 

  Cert 1st Bergen NNJ BERG M LOW W2NPT 523 662 65 1 100 43130 FAIRLAWN ARC 

  Cert 1st Union NNJ UNIO M HI W2LI 351 352 61 1 0 21472 TRI-COUNTY ARA 

  Cert 1st Middlesex NNJ MIDD M LOW K2ZV 182 182 42 1 100 7744 CATRERET OEM ARC 

  Cert 1st Monmouth Multi NNJ MONM M LOW AB2M 84 168 33 1 100 5644 GARDEN STATE ARA 
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NJ Station Results Top Out of State – By State  

Canada & DX Results Out of State – By Score 

NJ Clubs 

CLUB SCORE ENTRANTS COMMENT 

SUSSEX COUNTY ARC 90516 3 Gavel 

DVRA 54979 4   

FAIRLAWN ARC 51210 2   

SJRA 46063 3   

TRI-COUNTY ARA 21476 2   

GLOUCESTER COUNTY 
ARC 

20395 3   

CATRERET OEM ARC 7744 1   

GARDEN STATE ARA 6645 2   

BERGEN ARA 5532 2   

SOUTH JERSEY DX ASSN 1575 1   

RARITAN BAY RA 595 1   

NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 154 2   
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